
EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES 

 

 Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and 

adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the 

filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service.  Emergency rules may be effective for a period of 

not longer than 120 days. 
 

 

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Amended Rule: 

220-2-.22 Wildlife Management Areas and Sanctuaries Established 

Date Filed:  August  30, 2013 
 

Repealed Rule: 

220-2-.114 Normal Agricultural Planting and Hunting of Dove 

Date Filed:  September  9, 2013 
 

New Rule: 

220-2-.114 Normal Agricultural Planting and Hunting of Dove 

Date Filed:  September  9, 2013 
 

Person to contact for copy of rule: 

David J. Dean 

64 N Union St. (Room 474) 

Montgomery, AL  36130-2101 
 

B. CRIME VICTIMS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION 

Amended Rule: 

262-X-4-.07 Mental Health Benefits 

Date Filed:  September 23, 2013 
 

Person to contact for copy of rule: 

Kim Z. Martin 

P.O. Box 231267 

Montgomery, AL  36123-1267 
 

C. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF 

Amended Rules: 

Chapter 540-X-4 Appendix A, Application for Alabama Controlled Substances 

Certificate 

540-X-12-.05 Renewal of a Qualified Alabama Controlled Substances 

Registration Certificate (QACSC) 

Chapter 540-X-12 Qualified Alabama Controlled Substances Registration 

Certificate (QACSC) – Appendix B, Application for Renewal of 

QACSC 

Date Filed:  September 19, 2013 
 

Person to contact for copy of rule:  

Patricia E. Shaner, Esq.  

P O Box 946 

Montgomery, AL 36101-0946 

 MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF (cont.) 



New Rules: 

540-X-4-.03 Renewal of an Alabama Controlled Substances Certificate 

Chapter 540-X-4 Appendix B, Application for Renewal of an Alabama Controlled 

Substances Certificate 

Date Filed:  September 19, 2013 
  

Person to contact for copy of rule: 

Patricia E. Shaner, Esq. 

P O Box 946 

Montgomery, AL 36101-0946 
 

D. NINE-ONE-ONE BOARD 

New Rules: 

585-X-1-.04 Definition of Subscriber to that Included in the Statute and 

Providing for Consideration of Instrumentalities of the State, 

Counties and Municipalities 

585-X-1-.05 Minor Technical Corrections and Implementation Guidance for 

Determining Active Voice Communication Connections in 

Alabama Technically Capable of Accessing a 9-1-1 System and 

Subject to Collection of the Monthly 9-1-1 Service Charge 

585-X-1-.06 Requirements for Fee Remittance Submitted by or on Behalf of 

Voice Communication Service Providers with Attached Forms 

Date Filed:  September 4, 2013 

 

585-X-1-.07 Special Transitional Billing Rule for Wireline Service Providers 

Providing Non-VoIP Services Through Digital Service Platforms 

and Continuation of Use of Current Remittance Forms for 

Wireline and Wireless Providers 

Date Filed:  September 23, 2013 

 

Person to contact for copy of rule: 

James T. Sasser 

1678 Montgomery Highway #104 

Birmingham, AL  35216 

 


